
LIUKI® 
Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machine 
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer 
.y -1 v? t- "'7 -1 7'~~*~ El lh*t)J ") ~ y ~ 

DDL-9000A 

PARTS LIST 

40042305 
No.1457·00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to th& "Note" given at the bottom of the respectiv& pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral' indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the resp&ctive parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpan that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

5. As to the parts with marks of "*"(consumable parts) and"@" (optional parts) on the respective parts, 

it is recommended to prepare spares, 

.1~- 'Y •J .A 1- .:"'FJJJij !;::~ l, -c 
1. IJ ::< ~'"'-::l<D#01, #02 ~<DEll !;I:, x->·'f<<D"~ie"<Dill.llll'1:C'i;l\ll1'<'!1.'. 

2. !&:ll:lii<Dli'!<'l'J~. 1ll!li'!<'1:il!:t... 0.1, 2.5Ji!'<Dl&ili.J:t. :Ill'! (Jitt'u<- 1-Jvl '!i:il!:L.lli't. 

3. !&JI:llil1) ( J 1~. *ll!lll&.'!i:iiiJlli:Vtl.'>.'>'l'$!i."l:a!>9<:1.:Hii!I?L.lli"t. 

4. 15.A i-'"'-::/(1)-----j:I<J~. tfilii£1:?;!;9<:1.:H!IIId,lfT, 

5, lj 7. !--'<-::/())"if" (jjljfll$.!/.), "@" (;t 7v 3 ;.-lffiji,) (I)E!JtJ'j'f\,'f::l!\!!i,!;l:, 

'l'IU:l\ll!li!VC:S< <:l.:'!i::S!ii:IJf.)l...;l;"t. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

1§1 1;1: 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPOr-'EN'l'S ............................. 1 

mlllll·~'iliWJ% 

2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .......................................................... 3 

;M~'ili:m'f.'ll% 

3. MAlN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. . . . .. . .. . .................................. 5 

J:lJiili·~~f.'ll% 

4. HAl'<'D LlFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONEN'l'S ...................................... 7 

l'II ~J:ff · ;J',m!l!DIJ!lill 

5. FEED ADJUST MECHAJ.'<ISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 9 

R£1) l)ljfllf.'lli!l 

6.HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVL.-;G SH.'\FT COMPONENTS .......... 11 

J.l<'l"Rl 1) • l:f'Ji$1) • .W:ifillirl!l-f,l\ 

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ....................................................... 13 

* tg) ') ;:If ilt ll!liti 

8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS . .. .. .. . . . . . . . . .. .. .. . . .. . .. . . . . .. .. . .. . .. . . . . ........ 15 

*?iii!!!Mlill 

9.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ............................................. 17 

Elll!!Ji:ER£ I) OOill 

10. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-9000A-* *-WB) ...................................... 19 

'74 ;'<-Wliti (DDL-9000A- * *-WBJll) 

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. .. . . . .. .. .. . ........................................... 20 

,t; IIJ!Iili!lllill 

12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS ........................................................... 21 

7 :..-5- :111'-00iti 

13.ACCESSORIE PART COMPOl\'ENTS ....................................................... 23 

11!iil.ThMi1\ 

14.EXCLUSIVE PART FORDDL-9000A-D*,DDL-9000A-M* ............................... 24 

DDL-9000A-D * ,DDL-9000A-M* \l,!Jilllll.Th 

15.EXCLUSIVEPARTFORDDL-9000A-*A ................................................. 25 

DDL-9000A- *A :t;£JilllllJI. 

16. EXCLUSIVE PART FORDDL-9000A-SH-WB,OB .......................................... 26 

DDL-9000A-SH-\VB,OB WJI!llll£ 

17.TABLE&STANDCOMPONENTS ......................................................... 27 

lllll'i!ll!lill 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 29 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.M.A..CHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

iilllll·?'f-~f!.\l{,ii\ 

5-4' 

·-n 
lP g-38 

. ' 

10 43 

~1 ; 

~-

1', 
27 28 

I •• '-, 
: ~ ' i 14 1SJ 

I 1 6 · 1 7 I 
I 1 s . I 
L __ 1 ____ _j 

12·13 

32 
I 

2 

~ 
\cr· 

40 

3 

'--..~ 
6 0 "f 

59 

81 

6 
' 8 9 

~ 

'-...._?;1 
48 

h 29 

47 

21~ 42 

l : 22-l 
0 

!·"~ 
s I 

34 71 
I ______ L __ I 

. j 75 73 I 

~"-.. 7 2 I 
l I I 
~35 I I 

I :;l;i; ·( 761 
I ."!" k I 
I 79 7 4 , • !" 1 

~----..... I l._ -...J..fa '--.., 49 I 77 ~ i"y 
44 1 '-l 1 .h.#/( lao 

I 57 I '--.., ' 78 I ~~~ I 
l 54 I ', '----
', 51 .a ', 

'-...__ 53 "r'& I 

-1-

'-..., 5s T"~ i 
, 55 I 
'-, 52 I 

' 50 '...__ _ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

"* "* 29 
30 

32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 

47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54* 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
16 
77 
78 
79 
80 

87 
88 

400-37158 
400-41161 
400-52819 
236-00505 
Sll-4051055-SP 

#01 229-01250 
#01 110-03258 

229-01201 
l 10-03209 

#01 

229-01300 
110-01609 
SS-6060210-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 

SM-4040655-SP 
CM-3002000-01 
TA-1470702-RO 
CM-3002000-03 
SL-6052592-IN 
SM-2040955-TP 
SM-2040955-TP 
CM-3013000-01 
229-02506 

-4 
SM-4050855-SP 
400-41473 
400-27581 

TA-1270502-RO 
TA-1250406-RO 
B3118-552-FOO 

236-40006 
CM-6001001-01 
400-24843 
236-26005 
B31 15-552-000 
B3120-I25-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3I28-012-000 

400-24845 
SS-8090670-SP 
SS-6110610-TP 
400-40790 
229-45463 
229-45414 
229-45604 
229-45505 

SM-80608A2-TP 
SM-5040655-SN 
400-56712 
SM-80608A2-TP 
400-3/002 
400-37018 
236-38109 
236-38208 
236-38307 
236-38406 
236-38554 
EA-9500B01-00 
SM-4021201-SC 
SM-4050655-SP 
229-01805 
236-29900 
R0-0801502-00 
236-01305 
BII09-0l2-IOB 

SL-6051492-TP 
400-22407 

NOTE (i".£22:) 

SIDE PLATE 
FACE PLATE 
FACE PLATE PACKING 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 

SLIDE PLATE ASM, 
SLIDE PLATE ASM. 
SLIDE PLATE 
SLIDE PLATE 
SLID£ PLAt£ SPRING 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= I. 9 
RUBBER PLUG 0"'12,5 L=4 

SCREW M4 L..,.6 
ATTENTION SEAL 
RUBBER PLUG 
ATTENTION LABEL 
BOLl 
SCREW M4 L=S. 5 
SCREW M4 L=S. 5 
SAFETY LABEL 
FACE PLATE 

SCREW 
PULLEY COVER 
BED STUD B 

RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 
TENSION RELEASING PIN 

SHEET 
WEEE MARK LABEL S 
THREAD TENSION DISK ASM. 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
tENSION POSt 
ROTATING STOPPER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
TAKE-UP SPRING 

TENSION POST SOCKET ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=6 
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 
tHREAD tENSION ASM. ,N0.1 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 

L""8SCREW M6 L=S 
SCREW 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
L=SSCREW M6 L=S 
SAfEIY_SWIICH_ASM. 
SAFETY SWITCH BASE 
SAFETY SWITCH ARM 
SAFETY SWITCH SPRING 
SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT 
SAFElY SWIICH NUl 
SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASIC 
CABLE BAND 
SCREW M2 L=12 
SCREW M5 L"'6 
GROUND MARK 
AIR-DISCHARGING 
RUBBER RING 
AIR-DISCHARGING CAP 
THROAT PLATE (I) 

BOLT 
CORD HOLDER 

#01. •.. VARIOUS NOS .FOR DESTINATIONS 

-2-

vr"f9 
)ty{;r 
'/.'I-Hl\"':\'1 
7:t'C'JjW-

7"-' *"" ..... ' . ' ~ ,.,.,,,.,,?77*" ., 7_,,_,. (?'J 
,.,.,,,.,,?77*" ., 
.,. ..... :jt}' 

3- X 

;tJI." H!Z(?~) 
Ao\' 9{;r(?~) 

::t..,· 9H 
A"' 9{9 
A·'.' 9'('Jifl';;. 
:;(o\' 91:9 ,... :it 
t7*'" 3/32-56 L~I.9 
J-)tb D=l2.5 L=4 

M4 L=6 
~t·J~-~~711-1(16) 
J-;k\!'Y 
.J.t" '111" f.:lry{)'-1(31. 5) 
t·b·~Y¥oYb?ltl·J~ 
1'A-'J71t1" M4 L=8.5 
'?A-'J71t)'" M4 L=8. 5 
l-97"f~917Yt"Y1-~(3~) 
:J.Y1'J.'J5'39li"Y 

11," ~,· 

t~~,· :;tJ" M5 L"'8 
r-~-~"·-
.... ,.!-" 1f:.t7B ,.,. 
1-:J.t~ 
J-)ltY D"'l2.5 V::-4 
1-:J.b 0"'12.5 L=4 

' f~t; 
1-:J.-t:Y D=l2.5 L=4 
11-.J:J.)I t· Y F 

WEEE 1-7 7..,· A. S 
·Hf:::~fJJ?~ 
11-f:::~fJJt,.l-
:nf3-j j;·-
1l-f3-1~7 1117Yi-":J. 

t7.1:1" 1 
7-Mi-JY:/"{B 
§• {{f"nf:::~ijj(?l~) 
!l"11f1i-f395'*"f] 
;z· Hf1t-f31J'l'Jt1 

J/t·y~{yf§"1h 
7Y"t"n{Yf!l"1 
7Yt" "JA.f,.ffJ7" 
7Yt" Y~11f:CV ,,. it 
7Yt"Y~{,.ffJ7")'7Y1"? 

7Y:E· :;Af,.HM!i 
7Yt"Y~1Yf~-i-· (?~) 
'l'Jt:Y!I" Yi-" 
7..,· ~.:j:)'• M2 L=l2 
t..,· ~.1:)'" M5 L=6 
'7·7y~·1-? 
Xl-~ 

O~Y'J' 
r.?-)t~t\'",.7. 

f\911! I ,, 
1" tl" 11-Y-\OY;b'?lti" 11-
~-J-" Jt-tr. 

ttr'!Ji!!l:.)::; 

2 
I 
I 
2 

I 
I 

(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(!) 
(2) 
I 

3 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 
I 
I 

I 
2 
2 
2 

2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

(!) 
(1) 
(!) 

I 
(!) 
(!) 

I 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

*~~limit\\ ,--
1 

----------: 

-3-

,------~ 

: 1}-25 
I 0--29 
! ._28 

24--l ~ I 27 
I 

'l-! . 26 

I I 
L __ ~ ___ _j 

·; 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~OTE- ___ ~J\:'11 ~o_. ____ _____ ~ t: _ s_ LR _r_ !' _T_l Jl. N ____ - - - - - - _t_ - ~ - -~- - :! - - - - - - - - 9tJ- -
I 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT {)."''iY!IfilS. 1 
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE 1).vHY1?-~·1 (1) 
3 262-60208 BTW_CA.M]LATE {).Ytfa'ltH~ (1) 
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT 1)."1'ffa'lt11~5'·il (1) 
5 262-60406 BTW SHAFT BASE -(j.;ifgj'• (1) 
6 262-60505 llTW_CAM_LEVER {}V'\'~A (1) 
1 262-60604 BTW_\'IHEEL {).'¥';?-~'I (l) 
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER r..•]f:;?· ;tr..• -:!1- (1) 
9 262-61008 BTW _LEVER_SIL'>.FT 1''""". _,.? (I) 

10 262-61206 BTW_SPACER i. t• Yt' (1) 
11 262-61305 BTW_BEARI~G {)."1'17- ;rr..· 79'11!' (2) 
12* 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_R~BBER {}"1'\'"'jl,;r· ~'I (I) 
13 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING ;j;• t•Y]>~"· t. (I) 
14 262-61701 BTI'I_SPRlNG 1).v'ifE!It11~~;·;"· * (I) 
15 400-11144 BTI'I_TORS I ON SPRING {~v~tY 9,. t (1) 
16 400-14837 BTW_SHAFT 1~'<~,-il (1) 
17 400-23022 BTW LEVER 11-'<'rvA·- (!) 
18 RG-05607ll-KP RETAINI~G RING ctr Jli-:AY (I) 
l9 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E»· n~Y 4 (1) 
20 SM-5040655-SN SCREW "·1w '"'. (I) 
21 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ~ :Atl'· M4XO. 7 L-8 (2) 
22 SM-8050502-TP SCREW !15 L=5 1-:-!tY· (l) 
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7t·~·* 4.5XlOX0.8 (!) 
24 400-40202 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1e'l'i1H3~,c~~l 1 
25 ]10-72204 TENSION NUT {!-f3?l' hi- (1) 
26 400-40203 BOBBIN THREAD TE~SION ROD ASM. 11-'<'r1rfs?7i.~(7~J (I) 
27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 11-'1'3-)',7 (2) 
28 B3129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 1H3-JW;!. A (1) 
29 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1rf3·}t7 b17~r· ~ (1) 
30* 400-37008 THREAD_CUTTER 1H9W1~ 1 
31 SM-0051001-SG SCREW r7:A*}. MS L=lO I 
32 SM-0051001-SG SCREW ~'mY· M5 L=10 3 
33 SM-4051055-SP SCREW t~·n- 1 

4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.MAINSHAFT 

J:
. . &NEEDLE 
4illl • llt""""'" BAR COMP '"''"""" ONENTS 

25 

27·28 

-5-

1 2 

-1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



---····----

REF·:~q •. ~o:rn .... tAJn: ~-· _ _______ .!!. .E _ s_ LR _ 1_ !' _r_ L!l _N ____________ t __ '- -~- _ :L _______ 9t.l' __ 

I 236-04010 MAIN SHAFT 'JTJY 'J 1 
2 400-37003 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT 19701('1~) 1 
3 400-25729 COUNTER WEIGHT 1Y71M (!) 
4 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW (1) 
5 Sli-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=l6 SCREW MS 1=16 (!) 
6 SM- 80606A2-TP L=6SCREW M6 1=6 o,~?7f'~~~*'' M6 (2) 
7 236-05256 BEARING SUPPORT COMPL. 99Y'?'X~'79Y'J' (7JJ'~) 1 
8 SB-1200013-00 BEARING JUjl' y;· 'JIJ'J (I) 
9 400-44857 FRONT BEARING SUPPORT ASM. 7VY'?yx~·1YY?''J'J'J~ (I) 

10 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT 'JTJ'l' "~· 79'/?' "" (!) 
II SM-80608A2-TP L-SSCRE\'1 M6 L-8 0711?7t1H ~*I' ll6 (2) 
12 400-51473 COUPLING ASll. b7" YY?' n 1 
13 400-51474 COUPLING li1T 91!1' (l) 
14 Sli-80608A2-TP L~SSCREl'i ll6 1=8 01:11?7tl'~~;<*y' 116 (4) 
15 400-37007 HAND WHEEL ASll. J>'J.' ~:)'.t'?(?~) I 
16 400 37006 HAND WHEEL AJ.'UJ!,? (l) 
17 SII-80608A2-TP L=SSCREl'i 116 L=8 n11J?ltJH:.<W M6 (2) 
18 400-20454 BT\'1 DRIVING WHEEL ASll. 1 ''1'\':7!-' '71~!1~ 1 
19 400-20455 BTW DRIVING WHEEL 1H'rW91t (1) 
20 SM-8051610-SP SCREW M5 L=l6 ~:.<:i<1' 1!5 L~l6 ( 2) 
21 SB-1200008 00 B!:AR!NG 3Uir y;· ?'!'! 1 
22 400-39946 SPROCKET ASll. 'A7'U'rJIH~ 1 
23 Sli-80608A2-TP L=8SCRE\\' M6 L~8 n,IJ!1771'rr:.<*'' Ms 2 
24 236-07302 TilliNG BELT :!11~'17' ,. ~' 1 
25 236-08003 NEEDLE BAR METAL, UPPER A9~·~ryi~~~~ l 
26 #01 236-08!02 NEEDLE BAR METAL, LOWER AYt' ~7!1~;!1)1, I 
27 #Ol 228-86907 NEEDLE BAR (A) A9t.' !)(A) I 
28 228-87004 NEEDLE BAR (B) 1\9~· ?(B) 1 
29 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM, A9i' 'J;!l' 'r('J~) I 
30 229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER 1\9;!;' ""'' ~ (!) 
31 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 9/64-40 L-6 (1) 
32 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK A9i' 'JlJ.' '¥ 7'/:N30 1 
33 236-26203 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AYt' N~7'1t1 I 
34;!( #01 MDB-!OOBllOO NEEDLE DBX! #II 1\9 DBXI #11 I 
35;!( #01 !IC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM.75 A9 }~~'' 134 ~!175 1 
36;!( SS 7080510 TP SCREW 1/8··44 L-4.5 <ilt7*7' 1/8-44 L-4.5 I 
37 400-37370 THREAD T liKE UP COMP . ]'Yt' Y(H3' 'I) I 
38 400-35855 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT 7Yt''I'J7Y'J'J'? I 
39 SM-80608A2-TP L~SSCREW M6 L=S n~:U?7:T:1H :.<~Y l!6 2 
40 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT ~- 79Y'l' :i't.r 2 
41 #02 SB-3070002-00 BEARING :1W 9~'?'J'J 2 
42 #02 SB-3070002-0A BEARING JW W 'l'J'J 2 
43 #02 SB-3070002-0B BEARING :10;11' 9Y 'J'J'J 2 
44 #02 SB-3070002-0C BEARING Jll~· 9'J'lJ'J'J 2 
45 #02 SB-3070002-0D BEARING Jll~· YY 'J'J'J 2 
46 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR~ASM. J';t.';'J7Y'Jt'YA7Ae:U7-'J~ 1 
47 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A9i' !71~j)j 1 
48 400-50265 AC_SERVO_MOTOR 3IJ' !i?hl<' ~-'1 I 
49 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ~·~· *1~U1i1'Jlt~· ~~ 4 
50 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BA~D ~'Jl;Y 1\' '! }' 2 

~OTE ( i'EEill #OI .... VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS 1:1: li'>l .!1!!1::: J; 7, 
#02., .. SELECTIVE PARTS Jl!i!Rllll.ll: 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 3 

~34f 
.~5 
40 ,.. 

/ 
44 ~ 

~ 

~34 
&il>--3 6 

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-.NQ __ ~O]'E ____ fAJU: !l'lo _ ••••••• .ll .E _ s_ LR _ r_ ~ _r_ ~ p _ N __ .. __ • __ •• _t. _ , -"- . :f. . - • - ... 9tJ. -

1 236-09001 BUSHING :Hxl<' ?MA- 1 
2 400-40264 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. ;j-txj;• ?'J.' ;\'(?~) 1 
3 400-39078 PRESSER BAR GU 1 DE BRACKET ::ttxi;'?'J.'t ( 1) 
4 SM-6051400-SP SCREW t7*'' (l) 
5 236·09357 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASM. tlJ" 7'.r' 3J;li' !)( 7it) I 
6 236-09456 LIFTING LINK COMPL. ttW 9Y?(7,J' ?) (I) 
7 236-09605 PLATE 1~~Mt9:1J:t1:!1 (I) 
8 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE tt71' 1:!1 (!) 
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 U':IJ777*' ~} M4X0.7 L~6 (I) 

10 RE-0500000-KO E-RlNG E:IJ' lt~;l~ 5 (I) 
11 RE-0500000-KO E·RING E:ll' Jl};l~ 5 (l) 
12 236-09308 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD tt' !'!' 3:1~' ? (1) 
13 236-09803 CONNECTING ROD tt· y:r· v:t!r1t' 7 1 
14 236-09704 LIFTING LEVER LINK tt'7'f' 9Y? 1 
15 229-07406 PRESSER SPR 1 NG ;l'tif39t71\'j{; I 
16 236-10207 PRESSER BAR tti;l;''J 1 
17 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ;i;ti]Y;N;j;' 'J I 
18 400-37359 PRESSER SPRING REGURATOR ASM. t<)I13'It,;l;Y (?~) 1 
19 400-37!41 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR t!/II\• tf3'71:7~}· (I) 
20 400-37144 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT ttif37t7~'**''f1~ (I) 
21 400-50583 LINK SHAFT tnt· YY?J' 7 2 
22 229-07802 HAND LIFTER ttxn· ""'- I 
23 Bl52I-555-000 SCREW ttxn·· v~·- '~*'. 1 
24 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. tt:t7'f'iiA(?'<) 1 
25 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09:t7• l 
26 BI524-0l2-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. j' 2';t}'I (A9:1t -~· 1'\') 7~ I 
27-t~ SS-'109!!!0-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 10. 5 1~t7;!;7• 9/64-40 L=l0.5 1 
28 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eb' ~oM 5 3 
29 229-08909 HINGE SCREW tt' 7'r 3:r*· 'J~· Y't1' I 
30 SD-0720336-SP SHOULDER SCREW )!' y~y I 
31 NM 6060003 SE NUT FOR BRACKET U1:/J?f'l- 116 25-~ I 
32 400-36706 ADjUSTING SCREW t• 93'J.tt:qj• *'' 1 
33 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13XI t7t':IJ' * 6.2X13Xl 1 
34 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 91'\'-ttx A 2 
35 SI!-4050655-SP SCREW 1!5 1=6 f"-' Jn· 115 L~6 1 
36 Sl!-4040655 SP SCREW M4 L 6 t"-' ;r*y' M4 L-6 I 
37 SL-605I492-TN BOLT t·~·;j;t~01:1177tt.·~; 1 
38 400-39708 WIRE HOLDER ll{t::fti I 
39 400-50582 TENS I ON RELEASE SHAFT f~lkM?!Y? 1 
40 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORT! NG PIN 11-~~~;I;Y 3t· 'J I 
41 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRIKG 10~~~t· yA• t l 
42 236-26351 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE f~lH91t-(Y<) I 
43 236-26807 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1~~~M:I<H.JA';l; l 
44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 DYil?tYI- 3/16-32 2 
45 RE-0500000-KO E-RING u· ~,~, s 2 
46- #01 400-56622 MINUTE LIFTING DEVICE ASM. t' 9a?tti71'1?fJ~ 1 
47 236-1!106 HAND LIFTER ::ttxy::r· vA'- (1) 
48 236-10504 STOPPER BASE ;:(C,A' -:1<•1 (!) 
49 236-10652 STOPPER SCREW ASM. ;<}'~· *'' (7".) (1) 
50 05119-206-KOK SPACER ;<,._• _, (2) 
51 236-10702 STOPPER SCREW NUT A}1A. -;l;Y' f1o (l) 
52 SL-6053592-TN BOLT t'~'*j~D7:1J?7t~·~} (!) 

NOTE ( li::lil) ~Ol .... OPTIONAL PARTS tT :l'3'Jil!IR, 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
)! 1) ;JJlljlirJ!lf* 

-9-

61 

60 

~42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 400-37188 AllJUSTING Ll~K ASH. tYYf3~tl'YY?(J~) 1 
2 400-26272 ADJUSTING LINK t?Vf•7tl'~Y? (l) 
3 400-33393 AllJUST!NG LINK PI~ f•7tl'~~n· Y (2) 
4 SI-80404A2-TP CREW M4 1=4 UJ~M7t1H:>*'. M4 L=4S ( 4) 
5 236-12104 ADJUSTING LINK CONNECTING LINK f37tl'9Y?v~~l'~~ I 
6 400-l203Z ADJCST!NG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT f3&.,9YnrY,.? 2 
7 SI-80608A2-TP L=SSCREW M6 1=8 u'~17tl''H>*'. M6 2 
8 400-40370 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f>7t79Ynf7Y? 1 
9 RE-0500000-KO E-R!NG Ell" ~};<9 5 l 

10 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Elf 9};19 5 1 
ll 400-52273 METAL A t?Y'Y~Y,. ?;<~M 1 
12 400-56502 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM A ASM. t?Y•1ilC~;· ?'W M-< 1 
13 400-53465 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM A t¥~•YIJY?r· A (I) 
14 SS-8661012-TP SCREW >;<~;· (3) 
15 400-37191 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM R ASM. Jt79•YilY7. ?~W BWi<) I 
16 400-26274 FICED CHANGING Sl!AFT A.<M B Jt?9,YilYY J~T" B (I) 
17 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=16 O'IJ?ytj;- H M5X0.8 L=16 (l) 
18 SK-9040600-SP HEAXGON BOLT O'iJ?ii: ~" (2) 
19 400-52274 METAL B t?Y•YJJY;· J)l9n 1 
20 400-37017 FEED CHANGING SHAFT tJ9,Yi1Y;·? 1 
21 400-41470 REVERSE]EEO_LEVER ~- 1-Ji?~vh· 1 
22 236-13706 FEED !.EVER SHAFT tJYW -7· J I 
23 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. t?YW -'if" (7~) I 
24 236-13904 FEED LEVER ARM *?9"o· -~'r ( 1) 
25 SS- 612!860- SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 18:=,--------'rt7~~~J=:. ,:;3!,;/ ~~~6c;·!!.:28~L=:!l~S-----'-( ~1 )._ 
26 400-27582 FEED AllJUSTI~G SPRING t?9fs')t1o· ~ 1 
27 236-!4308 FEED LEVER SPRING t?Yvo· -o· * l 
28 400-26275 FEED ADJUSTING ROD H9fs')t101V 1 
29 236-30007 TURE f>-T 0.1 
30 236-13508 ADJUSTING BASE SP.AfT METAL t?Yfs7t7~· {J" ?~~~ I 
31 400-28112 FEED_ADJUSTl~G]lN t?993~fs~tn· Y 1 
32 CS-l11l01E-SH COLLAR ASM. D=1l.l1 W=10 :ln~')t D=ll.1! W=lO ?" 1 
33 SS-8660330·SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 ~;<tY 1/4-40 L=3 (2) 
34 400-36344 FEED REGULATOR ASSY t?Jfs')t1~(?") I 
35 400-36343 FEED REGULATOR t?Yf>'Itl'~ ( 1) 
36 400-40499 FEED REGUKATOR PIN :t?Jfa')t7~t· Y \ 1) 
37 RE-0500000-KO E-RING £~· ~f;<' 5 1 
38 236··12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL ~Y~W ?f.{,~,-~ 1 
39 400-55585 THRUST COLLAR ASM. X7:Af~7-?li 1 

~4~0 ________ ~2~3~6;-~12~7~1~6~~--~T~H~·R~US~T~COLL~AR;_~------------------~'~Yb~>~,~·~?X~7~X~>~91~.---------~(hl~) 
41 SS-8660612-T? SCREW 1/4-40 L=S ~~W l/4-40 L=S (2) 
42 SM-80608A2-TP L=8SCREW M6 L=S 0>>17t7H"*'. M6 2 
43 400-53450 FEEO CHANGING SHAFT ARM C ASM. t?~'YiiYJ. ?'Ir· C(?~) 1 
44 400-50221 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM C t?9,YiiY,. ?o· :1.17· C ( 1) 
45 400-56721 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM C PIN :tn,y!Jy,· J')•f' Ct· Y ( 1) 
46 SS-8660612-TP SCREW l/4-40 L-6 f~~,. 1/4-40 L-6 OJ 
47 400-50219 FEED CHANGING SHAFT SPRl~G t~9•YtW W t I 
48 400-50220 FEED ClL\NGING SHAFT SPR1~G HOO t?9,7tY,. ?,. tt1 1 
49 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L"6 t•· :Jt;· M4 L=6 1 
50 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER ,. 1?vo· -X,,.- 1 
51 SM-6051850-TP SCREW N5 L=18 t7JtY M5 1=18 1 
52 400-53340 ADJUSTING LINK PIN fs~i:197?t· Y I 
53 400-55569 FEED_ADJUSTING_SIIAFT :t79fo('t1;·? I 
54 235-33904 FEED AllJCSTING SCREW t?Yfs?t1t,· 1 
55 400-53172 FEED ADJUST! NG BASE t?9f3?t1~· { 1 
56 SM-1051052-TN SCREW M5 L-10 t7t,. M5 L-10 
57 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING :t?9f3')t1t· yo· t 
58 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN J!7Jf3?t1t" Y 
59 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING :t?W 1t~o· t 

~6;:;D ____ _;l'IP;,·,.:l.;;75~1~6.;;16::..·..ocS~D _ _;;W;;;AS;;;H~E;;..,_:R 17. 5X24Xl. 6 tcW b.~ !7. 5X24Xl. 6 
61 400··36433 FEED_.D!AL t?~J!· -{\<~ 
62 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=!8 tn,· 3/16-2$ 1=18 
63 R£-0400000-KO E-R!NG 4 E~· ~ft~ 4 
64 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL t?~;,· _,. ?;>(~~ 

-10-

2 
l 
l 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
*SJ!* 1) • J:'F;f! 1) • 1/E~IJ.!li:\'i 

33 

18 1\'""•27 

; 1 ~25·26 ~75 
ct-rs 

79 

-11-

) 

80 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.E':· .Nel __ llO']'E ____ ~-IJ(!: ~o: __________ ~ _!: _ s_ g _R_ ~ r :u _o _ N.. __________ _t __ ' __ , __ 1. _______ 9'1 __ 

I 400~37192 FEED ROCKER CAM ASK. ::t{l\1/t?~V,\(7~) I 
2 236~16005 FEED ROCKER CAli A{".{;t.;Jf]iJJ. (I) 
3 SS~8l5(}822-TP SCRE• 15/64-28 Lo& }j.W 15/64-28 lr8 (2) 
4 400-37365 fEED ROCKER ROD P..S.!l, ;i1'"'1:t1'9tl1}"(1'a) 1 
5 ~00-26277 FEED ROCKER ROD J{i<.{;t?Yil,.}* (I) 
6 22S-Il!OI WALK! NG f'OO I PHi C Z{.-..1#9E·:; 
7 SS-6(190620-TP SCREW r.:r:;w (I) 

ROCKER ARM ASM, ?'t 1 

• 12 236- !6709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL 1 
13 400-37005 ASSY~FEED_ROCKER~BASE~ARM (1't) I 
14 400-26281 fEED ROCKER BASE A.l{M (I) 
15 Sll-40Sl4SS~SP SCRE.W M5 L"' 14 1'>' .Ji!r' M5 L"'l4 (I) 
m WP'-0480&56-SP \\ASH£k 4. 8X8 .4A0, 8 bf :s· i 4,3X8.4X0.8. ' ' 17 Sli-4050S55-SP SCR..!:'W 71\' *:.-· MS t:"8 I 
18 400-30186 fEf:D RASE COM?L, t?~;r {(:r:fJ' !]) 1 
19 229-ll002 W/h.KlNG FOOT PIN B 7-(:..{t>?~t· YB 1 
20 236-16204 FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE :H..,1't?9M79 I 
21 SS-6090670- fP SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 b;(}• Y;b4-40 L"'6 2 
22 .'LAl!'i SHAFT TliRUST COLL.>\R ASM, 79'Y :i':61t}77(:7~) 2 
2;3 1lAn SHAFT THRUST COLLJ,.R ')9,'?'A:JJ~~ (1) 
24 SCR£W l/4-40 1.."'6 }~;f;:V l/4-40 L·"'G (2; 
25 FEt:D 000 I t?!f.'l' I I 

-' .:J 
,. 

' 27 SS--4080620-TP SCREW 1/B.-44 L-=6 ,. .... ~,. I/8-44 L"'S z 
28 #02 B4123-S21-00A NEEDLE BEARING ;:.CA ::-~· Ao-7 A 1 
29 #02 B4123-522-00B NEf.DLE ROLLAR ;.!A ,::-;.' All-7 B 1 

2 
32 lJ0-08703 WALKING FOOT f,INK l.t'l11~)'? B 2 
33 236-16600 FEED ROCKER SHAFT h{A{ifff'j" IJ 
34 236-20354 BEARI!4G SIJf'J>ORI ASM. jV~'?"-'79]7' ')~(?~} ' 35 S~HU10650-1P SCREW l!/64-40 L"'5.S. t71-~' !1/64-40 L'o5.5 (2) 
36 4ll0-2b282 } StU ROCKER BASE SHAn li1~U9B' 1't !I 1 
37 400·003tH VZR!lCAL fEED CAM ASM. 5 ~·3ryt't?9~A5(?~) I 
38 400-00392 V'ERTlCAL FEED CM 5 -y 3.?'1' lt79'U.5 0) 
39 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L~lO.S ~::>l:it" 15/64-28 L-=:10.5 {2) 
40 400-53720 FEED DRIVING BASE ARM ASM, ,. :;~;~· ;t.?~~· {')7" (7i) 1 
41 400-2u231 fE£D IHHVtRC BAS£ AtUl ,. 3§5'' i99?1'1&:t• UJ 
42 Sil-4040655~SP SCREW M4 1"'6 fr.' ::r?'" M4 L""6 (1) 
4$ 400-26188 rtED DRIVING BASE SHAFT ,. s~~· :t?H· {':!" ? 1 
44 400-30790 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ,. 3?'7' :t::r:w· 7 I 
45 236-lSG06 BFARJNG SlJf'PORT I 
46 SS-ffikd012-IP S't-k£11 
47 236-13!01 FEED DRIVING CA.M THRUSt BUSH !77:1 2 
48 #02 SB-3200006-0A BEARING 1 
49 ;o2 s~-3zoooon-oB BE.ARI~G 

52 23&- !8l09 FEED DRIVING CAM PL.t\TE 1 
53 SS-fi090670-1? SCREW 9/64-40 ~=6 2 
54 236-20503 GEAR,LARGE 1 
55 SS-8.66!012-Tt> SCREW 2 
5o 236-2(}008 ROOK u 
57 Zl6-20l56 HOOK SHAFT METAL COMPL. 11'?7. nr;<!JA(~7J' >II 1 
ss 236-20206 OIL SEAL trtY 1'll'i1A.7-A- ' 59 2.29-15555 OIL Sf:AL SCREW ASM, :H:,. ;r·n:~;>:io:Y c ?;;) 1 
GO 229-HiSOG SET SCREW n:..·11t~;~~· 0) 
• ) 7 7.>'7" .l.J/' ) 

62 #02 GE:AR,SYALI.{A} "-':i:J?r.'T l7()~9)A 1 
63 #02 GEA.R,SMALL(B) "-'J'FJWJ' l-?(h*f )B 1 
64 #02 GEAR.S!IALL(C) "-'l'l.,J>'l"lY{739)C 1 
65 #02 GEAR,S!LALL(D) r..';'J'Jl\IJ" A-'7('!1::.~1/')D 1 

' ' 67* 01837-555-BM BCBI:UN CASE: ASM. ;$' t• :t~-JI: :l';\ 
IS* #01 lll-41355 HOOK ASK. ~.l!/.l;lf '( c 
69* #01 110-38650 HOOK ASU:. :\.l!/:ltf 9 

I 

'&OBlHN 
73 HOOK DRI'1ING SHAFT OIL SEAL 
74 HOOK SHAFT REJ.R METAL 

I HOLDER 

17 HORIZONTAL FE£1) SHAFT ME.TAL 
78 OIL SEAc 

82 SW:-8060812~TP SCREW M6 l."'S "*}" ~6 LoS 2 
a3 22&-88002 OH.. SF.AL tn;· ?:t<•H· 1 
64 .!;03 23&-21303 HOOK ASil, K '<>?CW 7(?'t)K 

NOTE 01~) :tO I., .. VARIOUS NOS,f'OR DESTINATIONS !!: (<>Ill!! IO J; <, 
;t02, ••• SELECT!VE PARTS JHR~~ 
#03, ... OPTIONAL PARTS iT };s:';ffi!Jb 

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!'I'._NQ _ -~IJIE- ___ fAJl'!:~O~- ________ -~ ~_s_g_R_!_ f _T_l.\l_N ____________ t_ .< _ -~- _ j _ _______ 9tJ _ _ 

1 400-50585 KNIFE UNIT n>=•~ 1 
2 229-47907 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ne917~·{ (!) 
3* 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. v ?J<;< 1!0. (!) 
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW ~· ?J<;< ~- Y*Y (!) 
5 229-48202 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE n1~~~ (!) 
6* 400-44189 THREAO_GUIDE_FOR_KNIFE ~;<{elYH ( !) 
7* D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE Jr{n (!) 
8 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 ~-y~}· D=4.6 H=7 (I) 
9* SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 ~~''*'. 3/32-56 L=2.3 (!) 

10 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 tJ\" 1-5'" 1/8-44 L=6 ( 2) 
11 400-36995 KNIFE_DRIVING_UNIT {f~YI!V ?>=>f I 
12 400-30337 KNIFE DRIVING ARM "'wwr· (!) 
13 400-30338 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN f. ?J<AYY~rt· Y (I) 
14 400-30335 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 1!7>f{~(I!O.) (!) 
15 400-30333 BASE PLATE ASM. ,. -;<{~(!!".) (!) 
16 400-41393 PICKER LINK ASM. t·>li-YYJ(JO.) (!) 
17 400-30343 PICKER LINK t· >11-YYJ (!) 
18 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER 7Yt• Y7T 7~9J. A (!) 
19 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT Ju?r· t· (!) 
20 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT JU"}7'YY IJ (!) 
21 229-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING J IH: J-" "} f\. ;t (!) 
22 400-40404 KNIFE RETURN SPRING ;i;t<f·y,·* (!) 
23 400-40407 CLUTCH SPRING 1!7>f,. * (!) 
24 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN t·11i-YYI!t·y (!) 
25 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U11JJt1~ 15/64-28 (!) 
26 NS-6150810-SP NUT 15/64-28 U11JJt1f I5/64-28 (!) 
27 RE-0400000-KO £-RING 4 Eli. ~OJ<9 4 (2) 
28 RE-0600000-KO £-RING 6 E;IJ.~fJ<9 6 (2) 
29 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 j-11." J*Y M4 1=6 ( 2) 
30 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 <~t7*7. 9/64-40 L=6 (!) 
31 WP-0621016-SH WASHER t71·11· * (!) 
32 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPER w ??7· n,,.- (!) 
33 400-30339 ROLLER ARM ASM . JU')7. (?'() (!) 
34 400-36998 ASSY_PICKER_ARM t• •11-?7· (JO.) 1 
35 229-50208 PICKER ARM r·111-?r· (!) 
36* 400-36997 ASSY_?ICKER t• '" JO. ( 1) 
37 SS-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7*y• 9/64-40 L=5 ( 2) 
38 400-40545 ASSY_THREAD_TRIM_SOLENOID {HYYvJ{f. (J'() 1 
39 400-56706 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID {HYYv!{V (!) 
40 400-40508 SOLENO 1D BASE Yv!{V ~- { (!) 
41 110-43304 SOLENO lD RUBBER Yv!{f· J. A ( I) 
42 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t· YJYMf ( 2) 
43 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 U11JJt1f M4 (2) 
44 NS-6660410-SH NUT Uj;IJJj-jf (!) 
45 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 Uj;IJJj-jf 1/4-40 (!) 
46 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t· h. * J;IJ• ~·~ M4 ( 2) 
47 236-24554 DRIVING BLOCK ASM. ?f. ?n(JO.) 1 
48 236-24505 DRIVING BLOCK Jf.?n ( 1) 
49 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 tn,· 11/64-40 L=6.5 (!) 
50 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1HYIJA JO. 1 
51 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 t7;{;,. 1/4-40 L-6 ( 2) 
52 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM . IJA;IJ7-(JO.) 1 
53 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 5 f~tY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (!) 
54 236-23903 PIN n7~~~t· Y 1 
55 SD-0600329-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=3.2 ~- Yty· D=6 H=3. 2 1 
56 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D- 6.35 H- 2.7 ~·yty· D-6.35 H=2.7 1 
57 SD-0641456-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=l4.5 ~·yw D=6.35H=l4.5 1 
58 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L= 12 t,· JtY M4 L=l2 1 
59 SL-6061292-TN SCREW ,.li.*1~U11J~7t>· ~f 3 
60 SL-6061292-TN SCREW ,.IJ.t1~U11J~7t>· ~f 2 
61 400-30342 MOVING KNIFE LINK f· ')~;<YYJ 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS 
M'iilllf!M~ 

&-24 

~~ 
I 38 

39 

El-40 

h-sa 

1 6 

I 
' 

I 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I ! 

ll 
I 

"'"'"""·" I I 
I 
I 
I 

) 

1 1 

13 

44 .ch 
'~~ 

t 37 

I __________ ___./ 21 I ~43 

"-t ~:: 30 

f-14 ~~ 
EJ_, 8 

0 

-15-

~10 
I 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._Nq _ -~O]"E- ___ rA!!!: ~Oc _______ __ I!; £:_S_LR_!_ f_T_~ 9_11_ ----- _ ---- _t_ -~ _ -~- _ j _ _______ 9t.L _ 

l 400-37180 GEAR_BOX_COVER_ASM. f"t;J;'t'J7.7M~ l 
2 400-26286 GEAR BOX COVER !f"U"1'l7.7~ (!) 
3 400-34246 OIL_S!GHT_WINDOW 77" 7/'J" ,., •• (!) 
4 R0-195240 l-00 RUBBER RING 09;t:l'" (!) 
5 131-71004 llRAI N SCREW A{:J.'f'!r (!) 
6 131-70105 RUBBER RING 09Y'J" (!) 
7 236-29256 OIL WICK SUPPORT AS!!. :t}Y:'Ijfi(lJ~) 1 
8 236-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT :tJYttx (!) 
9 236-29702 OIL WICK l.7Y ( 0. 25) 

lO 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A ~·17· 1-;-tA 3 
II 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B h"17"!-l<B 4 
12 400-37166 GEAR BOX PACKING !r"U"''FJ,A"''\'Y l 
13 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP '\':t(/:tJ9'\'1:1T 1 
14 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECT! NG SCREW ~·17" vY!r'*'" 2 
15 400-42048 FLOATER ASM >;l't:l(?~) 1 
16 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 09Y?' 1 
17 236-30007 TUBE f;t-7· 0.57 
18 236-30007 TUBE fa-7" 0.08 
19 236-30007 TUBE f:J.-7" 0.1 
20 CQ-2000000-01 OIL WICK :r3tY 0.75 
21 236-30106 TUBE B f:r 7·B 0.21 
22 236-30106 TUBE B f:r-T B 0.19 
23 236-30304 FELT ;I.Y7.7J:~}- 1 
24 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER :IJY9:t'J7J:~r;l"~I I 
25 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 097'1. 1 
26 R0-172!801-00 RUBBER RING 097?" I 
27 SL-6061292-TN SCREW ,.».*1!fn7:11?7tt· ne 3 
28 SL-6051492-TN BOLT ,.»"*'"07:/J?7tt• ~' 9 
29 SII-5040655-SN SCREW ~"110" *'. 1 
30 400-13595 OIL EXIT_CAP J\1:J.'tt17" 1 
31 400-37129 OIL_ TANK WIJI7? l 
32 400-42642 FLOATER CASE ,\SM. 9-\'J?"-::<(J~) 1 
33 400-37147 FLOATER CASE ry!p?"-:< (1) 
34 236-30403 OIL FILTER H~7111:!1- (1) 
35 236-30502 OIL FILTER STOPPER Hli71M-e;< (I) 
36 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING T 7Y)'~ :r-1\· * I 
37 400-38328 PLUNGER SCREW 7• 7Y,~ ;--:?:)'· 1 
38 400-37502 OIL AJJJUSTI~G SCREW :l~3'7l'3'7t1~J· 1 
39 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING o~y;r I 
40 236-28803 PLUNGER 7• 7YY' T- I 
41 400-37148 FLOATER CASE GUIDE 9'\'~r ::<trw 1 
42 SL-6040892-TP BOLT t·~·~1~0,~jj:J"~"!Il- 1 
43 SL-6051492-TP BOLT t"ll" :l;1'\'U1:11i'l7~· .H I 
44 R0-048190 1-00 RUBBER RING 09:t?" 1 
45 SL-6040892-TN BOLT t·~·*'~o,.»~Yti· llo 1 
46 400-24644 MAGNET WASHER 1?":);,J-;f,It""li":j; 1 
47 236-04705 MAGNET BASE PI! 1f'JY'J:;.:I'I'r :l;ye 1 
48 400-37145 FLOATER SIGHT WINDOW ry~~'J'J" ,,. 1 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 

§ !liiJ:i!'!J! I) IMI~ 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RA:- _NQ __ ~DIE- ___ ~ARI: ~o .. __________ ~ .E _ s_ ~ _R _I_ ~ }_ l 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ f. _______ 9tJ __ 

l 400-40518 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ASM. ~'t?t19YvJ1~· (?~l 1 
2 400-40519 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ~- t:7t!f9Y]; J·W (l) 
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ~'y:7t?YYvl1t'7'7:t;•t (!) 
4 400-27156 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE f't:7t?YYvJ1~·~·1 (1) 
5 D2468-555-BOO RUBBER PLUNGER T 7Y7' \'- :r J. (l) 
6 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t' YJYM~ (2) 
7 RE-1200000-KO E-RING 12 ElfJ!eM 12 (l) 
8 SM-4050855-SP SCREW t~· *'' M5 1~8 (3) 
9 WP-1703001-SC WASHER 17X30X3 t71' 71' ;l; 17X30X3 (I) 

10 400-37019 REVERSE FEED ARM STOPPER JYi'' :tn~'"' (!) 
11 SM-4050655-SP SCREW MS L~6 t~· :Jl.-'1' 1!5 L 6 (1} 
12 400-26290 REVERSE FEED ARM "'. t?t?91J7' 1 
13 SD-IOOI506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D;!Q H=l5 !I'll~'· D;!Q H;l5 1 
I4 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PI~ 7' 717' tiJ7' t" l I 
15 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1~7t1e 11/64-40 2 
16 SL-6061292-TN SCREW t'h'*1'fD1~?1tt• ~~ 2 
17 236-31757 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ~· t!Ti?Y;;:-(11'0'"-l I 
18 EA-9500BO!-OO CABLE BAND Y?t:w Y\-' (!) 
19 SS-7!10740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1"7 Y~t7*~· 11/64-40 L~7 (1) 
20 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER i\''t7i?9;<{:-JfhJ\'- (!) 
21 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ~· t?tnH,fY" (l) 
22 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT if' t?:i"?YUrl'IJ!r (I) 
23 236-32003 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE n·H!TY '11:r~· 1 (1) 
24 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH !lASE GUIDE ~-t!Tt?9A11r~·;t·;•· (1) 
25 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. f't?t!T9J-~·A(!T~) (I) 
26 SII-4051055-SP SCREW t~·:w 1 
27 #01 236-32656 OPT! ON SWITCH ASM. t7.'Y31A11f('J~) 1 
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y:7-\:YI\' :t~· (1) 
29 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L;7 Ylt7*}' 11/64-40 1=7 (1) 
30 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER '\''t?t!T9A{'f~l\'- (1) 
31 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT '\" t:7t?9;i,1y'f:J'? (1) 
32 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ~'t!tt!t9X-(yf97 (1) 
33 236-32607 OPTION SWITCH BASE tr 'YsYM1f'>' 1 (!) 
34 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ~'t?t?9;i,11f'>'1h'1~· (!) 
35 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ~·f?:t?93-C' (?~) (I) 

NOTE (l]:;li'.) #01 .... OPTIONAL !'ARTS ;i-7• '73 y Jl!l.jl, 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-9000A- * *-WB) 
'7-1 r\-00~ (DDL-9000A-* * -WBJll) 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
!4,'.-
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2! 
2Z 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

"'! . . . , 
26 

236-33167 
236-33159 
236-33209 
236-33357 
229-55504 
111-10301 
229-55900 
229-56007 
229-56!06 
229-56205 
229-56304 
229-56809 
229-56908 
229-57005 
229-57203 
229-57104 
HA-0005900-00 
HK-0346400-0B 
HW-2003900-00 
HW-5000700-00 
~S-6090310-SP 
~S-6110310-SP 

RE-0250000-KO 
RE-0500000-KO 
SD-0650321-TP 
SL-4030631-SC 
SL-4030641-SE 
SS-6090540-SP 
SM-4051055-SP 

WIPER ASM. 
~!PER BASE ASM. 
WIPER LINK B 
WIPER SHAFT ASM. 
WIPER COVER 
WIPER SOLENOID 
WI PER RUBBER A 
WIPER RUBBER B 
WIPER LINK A 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WIPER SPRING 
WIPER COLLAR 
WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 
WIPER 
WIPER Ll NK COLLAR 
WIPER SOLENOID SHAIT 
POWER SWITCH 
PIN CONTACT 
ELECTRIC WIRE 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
NUT 9/64-40 
NUT 11/64-40 
E-R!NG 2. 5 
E-R!NG 
HINGE SCREW D"6.5 H"3.2 
SCREW M3X6 
SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 Le 5.0 
SCREW 

-19-

?,,. -wo 
?·W -~"1(?~) 
?1,·-~YJB 

9W -Y g(g') 
9{'' -~,--
91,. Y~!W 
91,·-o·M 
9{,·-o· AB 
9{A' -~~M 
l){l .. ~ -:9" y~.:Y 717-
9·W _,. t 
9W -lf7-
9W -~YJB~· >*'' 
91,.-
91!1.- 9Y?:b7-
;J{r.~ ~YVJ1V 7•1J 
'i':J'r'~7.{1f 
t· YJYM!-
t·~-H"YtY 17-0.16 '" 
2,) ~t7" ~{t:J-v 
01Mh> 9/64-40 
01#?t1l- ll/64-40 
EiJ" ~;;19 2.5 
EiJ· ~1-.<9 5 
~· ;;~,. D"6.5 H=3.2 
t• ii" *'~ f,· :JtY M3 L"6 
,. •· ~.,~w 
t7;,- 9/64-40 LoS 
t,· *Y 

I 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 

(0.04) 
(1. 3) 

(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 3) 
(1) 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*li~li!Mltli 
~-

1 // 
j// 

/ (/ 2-U 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

4 

5 

1 

!/ v· 

./j 
/ ' 

1 a--=:.!. 
17--6 

®--19 
@>--19 
~20 
~18 

~._NQ .. I!O'.!'E.--- !'.\!!I ~0_.--------- .l!.J'_S_ LR_I_!' _T_ LP.N__--------- _t_- L -~- j-----.-- gty_-

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1HJY?f(7~) 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1r'l'r7W ~ (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN -fr'l"r??'li'? (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1r"1't?!W 771Y3'1 (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1r'IHH'7 (2) 
6 Slii-6061610-SG SCREW 1!6 L 16 t73#-J' 1!6 L= 15 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 11-~:rt· iJ"'lJ.~tr (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1HH· iJ~J· :1' ~ (1) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1HI7?'r' (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ·H~7t' IJ(iJI) (I) 
ll 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1 H7t' ?1:\'' 7 (I) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 t"' J*J' M5 L=l4 (2) 
13 NY-6050001-SE NUT M5 n111~t1r Ms (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1H'r*' 9(Y~l (I) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 11-~f (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n• flt'11' * 5.1X9. 2Xl. 3 (2) 
17 NII-6050001-SE NUT 115 11:111~711- \15 (2) 
18 N!I-6160511-SE NUT Ml6Xl.5 11'~~11~ MI6Xl.5 1;2 (I) 
19 I'IP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2. 6 t7t'11' * (2) 
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER n· ~t·1J·~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 (!) 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS 
7Y?f -;/Jl~-00~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 1 7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L ______________________ _ 

-21-

12-(93 

----, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I _ __________ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



li!J:. _N~ - - ~!J'.!E. -- r-I!II !!0~.----- -- .l! Ls_ ~ _R_!_ r t_o_N_ __ . _____ .• J .. ~ _ -"- .1. __ . _ ... 9t.L. 

I 236-39057 UNDER COVER ASM. 1Y'J." -j]~· -(!!$.) I 
2 236-39008 UNDER COVER l'J'J."-iJI\"- (I) 
3 236-39156 BRACKET AS!!. t~'77"»1~Y~r·c~~l (!) 
4 236-39107 BRACKET tt· n· »1~Y~r· (I) 
5 NM-6060001-SE NUT 116 u1:111t1~ 1!6 n.1 (2) 
6 Sll 8063012-TR SCREW !!6 L-30 ~~w (2) 
7 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT tr 77· !W ~'l'J" (I) 
8 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD t!l-"7;'33''~' (!) 
9 236-39404 SHAFT tt• 7'1" w ~;· 1 (I) 

10 236-39503 SPRING tt' 7'!' :IJ17YIJ7' ~· ;j: (I) 
11 236-39602 CONNECT! NG ROD tt' rr· vY71D1~· (I) 
12 101-62600 RUBBER GUSH I ON 1-?7' ff:t3' A (2) 
13 !!0-47107 RUBBER CUSHION ~97' ttx:r J. (2) 
14 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. tt• TT'J.'iY' 1~"'J!IT' U$.) (I) 
15 229-32404 BRACKET tr rr'>'n- ?l-Y1~~r (l) 
16 SM-9062053-SR SCREW 1!6 L=20 Dy!J7;);.' Jl,~ (2) 
17 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64·28 D'~'l'f!f\- 15/64-28 (2) 
18 RE-1000000-KO E-RI~G 10 E;IJ" :'I~M 10 (2) 
19 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 u· 'J.~M 10 (l) 
20 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 'J.'Y*;· D=7.24 H=3.3 (2) 
21 SM-9061853-SR SCREW MS L 17.5 o,M;~;- ,H (I) 
22 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=l7.5 U1M;J;" .H (1) 
23 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t7!1'~'# 6.5XI3X0.8 (2) 
24 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. tt' YN'.IU~l 1 
25 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT tt• 771 'J.!I'ti (I) 
26 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER t:t7i'1:'lJ" A (I) 
27 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER tt'7N'J.:IJr>"- (1) 
28 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT tt• l'J'J.'J"Y !J (!) 
29 SI!-9061203-SE SCREW 1!6 L= 12 U7b1i" ~~ M6 1~12 (I) 
30 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE tt'771''J. (!) 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

M.ii®IM!«< 
1 0 

~--------·-· ---------, 

T 
,- __ l ______ l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

v 

u 

[ ]I 

./ 

ISEiiE> I-

: 
I 

~s 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 1 1 14 I 
I 

~ ~ 
I 21 ~26 

I I 1 I I I 
I I 

~ ~ 
I I 
I 12 1 3 15 I 
I 

~ ! ~ I 
I I I 
I I I ~ I L ___ ________ I L ___ _j 

L ________ _ _ ____ I 
27 

1 6 c::::•===='=l ==joz:=i:J 

1 8 

I 29 lj_ 19. 20 

28 
I 

I 

1 400~37434 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 7Y' ?t)!l' 'J'J' (7~) 1 
2 229-32800 ACCESSOR IE BAG 7'/' (;'t}t/'1' 'j'J' ( 1) 
3 229-31604 ~'RAME SUPPORT BAR 1-?7' 1t:tt' t; ( 1) 
4 400-5559:1 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE ll'!Mi' ;y.· 73::.1ll (1) 
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE J-• :'Hll' -(f.l?) (1) 

~6~--------~2~2~97.J~32~u4r-------~SCMRm£wwin~RI~V~tR~.~S~~LrL~--------------------,r..47~i>~-~-(~7i;j~)~--------------1~l+-) 
7 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GL"lDE P!N 1'1-T.tNi' ') (I) 
8 236-39701 K..'iEE LlFTER PRESS:£R ROD t1' n· ;tn• ') (I) 
S HX-OOC-4300-00 CLIP ( 

12 
13 
I4 
IS 
I6 
17 
IS 
19:1< 
20:1< 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

229-58003 
229-26208 
229-26356 
229-25505 

:01 i9tl7-0l2-000 
#01 B9117-552~AGO 

B9l2l-Ol2-0AO 
:01 M0f-RX1600CO 
:01 MML-007600CA 
:01 MDB-IOOBltOO 
#01 MDB-i00B0900 
#01 MDB-100R2100 
#01 MC-2005007-50 
#01 MC-2005013-00 
#01 MC-2Uu5006-50 

229-33006 
229-33303 
293-27800 

FRAME BUSSER CUSHION i-&T 'f:t.:t M" 
NAIL :r >tW t' ~f?lf 
lUNGE COM?t. tY~' ~:7J'; 
WASHER f ~7· ?7};yf' 
MBBIN ~i-t·~ 
BOBIHN :J;* t' l 
OILERASM. n·n,?< 
DEFRIX OIL NO.I(600CC) 7· 7v1r.tlf~NO.I(600CC) 

(8) 
(2) 
(2) 

JU!\l MACHINE OIL 1 JCKI MAt'HrNE OIL 7 
NEEDLE DBXl #I r-.. ·---------------------......:,",ni.rr1f# f-r-"-'-"-'-------------T-
NEEDLE DBXl #9 !'19 DRXl #9 
NEEDLE DBXl #21 r.9 DBXI #21 
NEEDLE 134 NN75 !'19 '::ti-1., 134 lil!£75 
NEEDLE 134 NN130 J\9 134 130 
NEEDLE 134 NM65 "9 f1:1J.11 134 N"U;t 
SCREW DRIVER,LARGE r· 71>' ·W {) 
VINYL COVER H>7T~·-•l'''-
SET".;P DOct'MENT 9000t1l-7J7 f:z:IH!t-1-

#01_. _. VARlOOS NOS, FOR DESTINATlONS ttr>rJJtgJ: J; Q 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000A-D * ,DDL-9000A-M * 
DDL-9000A-D*,DDL-9000A-M* W:!lllm.llt 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1-t;; 
8* 
9* 

!Of< 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
IS* 
19 

22-tf 
23 
24 
25 

I I 

I I 

II 
I i 
I • 

II 
I I 

I I 

400-36347 
SM-4050501-SC 

#01 400-37146 
#01 SL-6040892-TP 

228-89851 
SS-6110420-TP 

#01 228-90404 
#01 228-90206 

B9117-552-A00 
1101 228-96252 
1101 400-50581 
#01 235-40305 
#01 236-29306 
#01 400-50586 

D2404-555-BOO 
SS-4080620-TP 
110-40052 
400-50588 
229-47907 

228-95908 
SD-0460703-TP 
SS-2060210-SP 

#02 400-06323 

NOTE (i:tllc) 

12-u 
131~ 

' ' " I , , 
~,.I 

~-J:I I 
' 'J:>I I 

... ~I I 

~) 

NEEDLE &AR LOWER METAL B ~9$" 9t1M~B 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L~S T'""~y· M5X0.8 L•5 
FLOATER SIGHT WINDOW D 9~~t·"l~· D 
BOLT t•»·~,~07~?7t*· ~· 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING AS!! P,t. ~,· 7Y'I?" ( ?'U 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-4.8 t7~t· 11/64-40 1=4.8 
RP HOOK C RP»~ C 
RP HOOK RPb"l 
BOBBIN *" t• 'I 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. *" t• ;;(~'-;((?~) 
JO!NT_CARLE_ASM h971'T-7" ~?'l 
FLOATER CASE CAP 9~3?"- :l~\"77" 
PIPE STOPPER A 1\"{7" ;~A 
KNIFE UNIT D ~X3~~} D 
COUNTER KNIFE SPACER JN~:< ""'1~ 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 ;-,· t7" l/8-44 L~6 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. ;·~~X ?~ 

THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFED ~::H}7Yt{ D 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ~:\}9,7~'1 

COUNTER KNIFE Jj'{~:l 

HINGE SCREW D•4.6 H=7 1"Yt;· D~4.6 H=7 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 v~t7~7' 3/32-56 1=2.3 
JUKI GREASE A TUBE ;- •-'<?" 9-/.Af:J.-7" 

#01 .... ~"OR DDL-9000A-D* DDL- 9000A-D*!ll 
#02 .... 0PTIONAL PARTS ;iT:?'3Y-ffi!~ 

-24-

I 
I 
l 
I 
I 

(2) 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(1) 
(!) 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000A- *A 

DDL-9000A- *AW:tlllS1lr1'1. 
1 . 2 

9 /..----- -----, 

(//j//~\ '! 
i I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I L _______ _ ____ I 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6* 7* 
8 
9 

10 
]] 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18* 
19 
20 

#01 110-01906 
#01 Bll09-012-IOB 
#01 B1613-012-IOO 
#OJ Dl613-155-WOO 

D1524-555-DBB 
#01 MDB-!OOB0900 
#01 MC-2005006-50 

400-50584 
400-37439 
400-37479 
236-26005 
B3132-552-000 
B3126-012-000 
400-24845 
B31 I 5-552-000 
B3120-!25-000 
03129-555-DOO 
D3128-555-DOO 
SS-8090670-SP 
111-62104 

D E S C R l P T l 0 N 

THROAT PLATE K 
THROAT PLATE (I) 
FEED DOG l 
FEED DOG W 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
NEEDLE DBXJ #9 
NEEDLE 134 N!!65 
FEED DIAL 4 
TRREAD TAKE UP COMP.A 
THREAD TENSION DISK ASM.A 
Tl!READ TENS l ON NUT 
THREAD TENS I ON DISK PRESSER 
THR~~D TENSION DISK 
TENSION POST SOCKET ASY 
TENSION POST 
ROTATING STOPPER 
THR~~D TENSION SPRING 
TAKE-UP SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L; 5.5 
SPRING 

;; '), 1 -------------
"y~ K 
~91~ I 
;l-?9". I 
t?9,.. w 
r :t'lttiC~~) 
~9 DBXl #9 
"' ".;::J.i-1:1 134 NM65 
.twr 1\-!>4 
fYt· Y('r1J. ~)A 
11-fa?Y(i'~)A 

1~fary~t'} 
1f.1';-y J7iti 
1H'3-YJ7 
1rfa9;$"ry9"1Ci'~l 
{}f3-Y t·-
11-13-"..:h MfY !-" ~ 
11-139~~- :l-
1H911. * 
}~*1· 9/64-40 L;5.5 
;i"jTXf3ryt1~"* 

NOTE (i'E~<'.) #01. ... VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS ftl;l]ffl!l:: J: 5 

-25-

I 
I 

(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
(J) 
(l) 
(J) 
(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000A -SH-WB,OB 
DDL-9000A-SH-WB,OB ~Jfl!'lil,!l, 

1 
2 
3 
4 
s 
G 
7 
8 

11;!( ,. 
" 20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

"* 29 
30 
Jl 
32 
33 
34 
35 

37 

3 

6 

8 

~33 tr-10 
f}-34 

35 

,---~---~ 
l~sl I I 
I I 
I 37! L ______ ...J 

TiiROAi PLATE J 

1 1 

I ~~~l ~~~~ 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I L _________ _j 

lH~OQ&H 

23So45609 
110-91303 

SEEDLE BAR METAL, LOWER H 
'NEEDLE BAR 

:.:01 ¥DIHOOB2t00 NEEDLE DBXI t21 
n:Ol ¥C·20050!3·00 

#02 

SlbOS-552-000 A 
Dl524-555-EBL 
114-03003 

400-5(15&9-
SD:·04G0703·Tf' 
SfH)SOO 131 "if> 
SS-20602.10-SP 
SS-4:03!}620-TP 
!)2404-555-BOU 
400·37313 
2ll!'i·2S005 
229·21209 zzs.zmn 
229<.U506 
229-21605 
229~2!803 
400·24S4S 
22!H;:wo~ 
SS·8090670·SP 
lt0-73954 
400-24124 
236-1'9059 
2:ro:rsooo 
SS··8l51150~TP 

NOtE (t£12) 

NEEDLE 134 NMl30 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT ASli. 
FEED J 
INNER HOOK 

FIX KNIFE H 
HINGE SCRE'li D==4,5 ll"'7 
lUNGE SCREW D.:.S M""'l.25 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
SCREW l/8-44 L-=6 
COUN1'ER KNIFE SPACER 
THREAD TENSION DISK ASll H 
THREAD n:NSl ON NUT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
ROIAI JON SHiPPER 
THREAD TENSION DJSK 
THREAD !'AKE-t'!" SPRl!fG 
DISK STOPPER 
TE!fSlON POST SOCKET ASK 
lHR£tlll !£!'IS ION SPRll'l:G 
SCREW 9/64-40 L::: 5.5 
THREAD TENSiON AS!L 
NEEDLE BAR THR£AD GUIDE 
VERTICAL FEED CAJd H ASll. 
VER'IlCAL F££0 CAld H 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 

#01., •• VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINA110NS 
ti02 •.•. OPTIONAL PARTS 

-26-

12 _____ ..J __ _ 

: 1 8-1l I 
I~ I 
I ~16 T-211 

1 19 ~~115 4--171 
I ~20j I I 
I ~14~· I 
I • - ~ \jl I 

I => I<!~>-. 22 I I~. I 
I 13o'C./ I I 
I I L ___________ ..J 

.1\9{~ J 
!\9;li" '};i!J:~!l.JI..H 
Mi'7 
!\9 DBXl #21 
!\9 134 13(} 
th f3~'€7!<' :.J 
r x;tt:,; ~n (!191J· -r· ,.:f) 
tn J 
h:b'"?;tt:r ll 

H 
!<"7*}" D"'4.6 H:z7 
~· Yl:3'" n .. s a .. L zs 
iH7*r 3/32-56 L""2.3 
'f"-' ~7' l!S-44 L""6 
J7'1~X ~Y7N~ 
{).Ts9}\7ii)H. 
1H::r7~tfr 
{~f3;'7:i' 9' 
1F+J?PJ 7i17jF ~ 
{~f3,.71'7 
1'H9t~';{. 

{ffl;)'t'7<t" 
{~f)Ji),:i' 1)~'1'(,~) 
1Ffa?Pf\ :(> 
,~,. 9/64·40 L"'S.S 
.;.· Uf {H!l!l~ ?'i. 
J\9:i" t'i~M· 
~· 3.,~. t~~:!IAO'~)H 
$i' lliJ1' :U9iiA H 
f;w 15/64-28 L"'l0.5 

{±r/il.!l!l:~<> 
tr ;:a>tm:r.r 

(1) 
(2) 
(I) 

l 
(I) 
(l) 
dJ 
(2) 
(1.} 
(1) 
{l) 
{i) 
(l) 

1 
l 
1 

0) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17, TABLE &STAND COMPONENTS 

J!lllJi!:~j;ji 

-27-

20 

i 
21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JlP:-o'«! •• ~O'J'E •••• ~ll!l'!: ~'0" •••••••••• l! _E_S_ LR_!_ !' .T. ~ 9.1\. •••••••••• _t_. L .> •• :!. ....... 9t.L. 

I 236-42200 TABLE 'J-T J. 1 
2 #01 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TH?11:r 'J 1 
3 #02 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T'\'r?.:rn·'J 1 
4 #03 111-59357 T·STAND AS!!. T'\'tl!(?~) I 
5 111-56007 CASE :~V1v I 
6 111-55801 CASE I!AGNET :~v1v -,;· it1~ I 
7 11!·55751 CASE AS!!. B :1~11v B(?~J 1 
8 111-55108 DRAWER t'\'J!' ~ 1 
9 11!·55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t'\'JI'Y HI 2 

10 #04 110·73103 RUBBER CUSHION ~ '17' Hit· 'J 1 
11 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER ~'IT HIJ' ;.,· 2 
12 110·75801 RUBBER SPACER :~· AtY}' 1· 2 
13 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7'\'' (20~~) 4 
14 B8210·012·000 CUSHION SET NAIL :7'\'' (20~~) 4 
15 08226-555-EOO FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A 1- 'J7" 71}3) t• 2 
16 08204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t'I'!J' n~,~~· - 1 
17 SK-3311600-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.l L=16 'l:l!:jW D=3.l L=l6 6 
18 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5. I L=32 'iJI,;;:I!*7' D=5. l L=32 4 
19 SK-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 V~ti!*7' D=3.8 L=20 4 
20 #03 GPK-7000l0AO 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 3vY~'9'~1!~70(SC-179~A·) 1 
21 #03 GPK-7lOOIOAO 2-PEDAL ASIL, 71 z~y~·!J-~?~7l(SC-179·A·) 1 

NOTE C11iil) #01. ••• FOR JT-D950 JT-D950)!l 
#02 •••• FOR JT-D952 JT· D952/ll 
#03 •.•. FOR JT-D95J, -D95K JT-D95J ,-D95KIIl 
#04 •••• EXCEPT AK TYPE AKf±iill.lilll< < 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Pl1RT NO ~AGE REF PART NO ~AGE :f" P~NO ;;..AGE :f" PART NO ~AGE :f" &$ NO dMi a',;fli: 

&1109-012-IOB 2 85 I!C-2005013-00 26 5 SK-3382001-SC 28 19 SII-9040600-SP lO 18 
BII09-012- lOB 25 2 HDB- IOOB0900 23 22 SK-3513200-SC 28 18 SH-9061203-SE 22 29 
Bl414-555-000 6 32 l!DB-IOOB0900 25 6 SL-4030631-SC 19 26 SI!-9061853-SR 22 21 
BI505-552-000-A 26 6 liDB-IOOBIIOO 6 34 SL-4030641-SE 19 27 SI!-9061853-SR 22 ·22 
&1521-555-000 8 23 !!DB-100BIIOO 23 21 SL-6040892-TN 16 45 SII-9062053-SR 22 16 
&1524-012-0BA 8 26 l!DB- 10082100 23 23 SL-6040892-TP 16 42 SQ-2050453-112 16 14 
BI613-0I2-IOO 12 25 IIDB-10082100 26 4 SL-6040892-TP 24 4 SS-2060210-SP 14 9 
81613-012-100 25 3 llDF-RXISOOCO 23 19 SL-6051492-TN 8 37 SS-2060210-SP 24 24 
B31I5-552-000 2 51 II!!L-007600CA 23 20 SL-6051492-TN 16 28 SS-2060210-SP 26 20 
B3115-552-000 25 15 SL-6051492-TP 2 9 SS-4080620-TP 12 27 
B3118-552-FOO 2 44 Nl!-6040000-SN 14 43 SL-6051492-TP 2 87 SS-4080620-TP I4 10 
Il3120-125-000 2 52 Nl!-6050001-SE 20 13 SL-6051492-TP 16 43 SS-4080620-TP 24 16 
Il3120-l25-000 4 29 NM-6050001-SE 20 17 SL-6052592-TN 2 26 SS-4080620-TP 26 21 ! 
B3120-125-000 25 16 Nl!-6060001-SE 22 5 SL-6052592-TN 6 49 SS-6060210-SP 2 18 
B3126-012-000 2 53 Nl!-6060003-SE 8 31 SL-6053592-TN 8 52 SS-6090510-TP 14 37 
1!3126-012-000 4 27 Nl!-61605II-SE 20 18 SL-6061292-TN 2 7 SS-6090540-SP 19 28 
B3126-012-000 25 13 NS-6090310-SP 19 21 SL-6061292-TN 2 35 SS-6090620-TP 12 7 
ll3128-0I2-000 2 54 NS-6I 10310-SP 19 22 SL-6061292-TN 14 59 SS-6090620-TP 12 I 1 
B3129-0I2-AOO 2 55 NS-6110350-SP 18 15 SL-6061292-TN 14 60 SS-6090670-TP 6 31 
B3129-012-AOO 4 28 NS-6150310-SP 14 25 SL-6061292-TN 16 27 SS-6090670-TP 12 21 
B3132-552-000 2 56 NS-61503IO-SP 22 17 SL-6061292-TN 18 16 SS-6090670-TP 12 53 
B3132-552-000 25 12 NS-6150810-SP 14 26 SM-0051001-SC 4 31 SS-6110420-TP 24 6 
ll4123-522-00A 12 28 NS-66203!0-SP 8 44 SM-0051001-SC 4 32 SS-6110610-TP 2 59 
64123-522-0DB 12 29 NS-6660410-SH 14 44 SM-1051052-TN 10 56 SS-6110650-TP 12 35 
64123-522-00C 12 30 NS-6660430-SP 14 45 SM-2040955-TP 2 27 SS-6110710-TP 14 49 
B8210-012-000 28 13 SM-2040955-TP 2 28 SS-6121610-SP 12 10 
B8210·012-000 28 14 RC-0560711-KP 4 18 SM-4021201-SC 2 79 SS··6121860-SP 10 25 
B91l7-012-000 12 71 RE-0250000-KO 19 23 SM-4040655-SP 2 22 SS-6121860-SP 10 621 B9117-0I2-000 23 16 RE-0400000-KO 4 19 SM-4040655-SP 2 36 SS-6660610-TP I4 51 
B9117-552-AOO 12 72 RE-0400000-KO 10 63 SM-4040655-SP 8 36 SS-7080510-TP 6 36 . 
89117-552-AOO 23 17 RE-0400000-KO 14 27 SI!-4040655-SP 10 49 SS-7090610-SP 14 30 
B9117-552-AOO 24 9 RE-0500000-KO 8 10 Sl!-4040655-SP 12 42 SS-7091110-TP 8 27 
B912l-012-0AO 23 18 RE-0500000-KO 8 11 SM-4040655-SP 14 29 SS-7110740-TP 18 19 

RE-0500000-KO 8 28 S!!-4041255-SP 14 58 SS-7110"/40-TP 18 29 
CM-3002000-01 2 23 RE-0500000-KO 8 45 Sl!-4050501-SC 24 2 SS-8090670-SP 2 58 
CM-3002000-03 2 25 RE-0500000-KO IO 9 S!!-4050655-SP 2 80 SS-8090670-SP 25 19 
CM-3013000·01 2 29 RE-0500000-KO 10 10 S!!-4050655-SP 8 35 SS-8090670-SP 26 32 
CM-6001001-01 2 48 RE-0500000-KO 10 37 S!!-4050655-SP 18 11 SS-8110520-TP 14 53 
CQ-2000000-01 16 20 RE-0500000-KO 19 24 S!! -4050855- SP 2 32 SS-8150822-TP 12 3 
CS-111101E-Sll 10 32 RE-0600000-KO 14 28 S!!-4050855-SP 12 17 SS-8151150-TP 12 39 

RE-1000000-KO 22 18 SM-4050855-SP 18 8 SS-8151150-TP 26 37 
01524-555-DBB 25 5 RE-1000000-KO 22 19 Sl!-4051055-SP 2 5 SS-8660330-SP 10 33 
01524-555-EBL 26 7 RE-1200000-KO IS 7 S!!-4051055-SP 2 10 SS-8660610-TP 12 24 
Dl613-155-l'IOO 25 4 R0-0371801-00 8 25 S!!-405I055-SP 2 31 SS-8660612-TP 10 41 
01837-555-BAA 12 67 R0-037I801-00 16 39 

I 
S!!-4051055-SP 4 33 SS-8660612-TP 10 46 

02404-555-BOO 24 15 R0-0481901-00 16 44 SM-4051055-SP I2 76 SS-8661012-TP IO 14 
02404-555-BOO 26 22 R0-0681901-00 I6 I6 SM-4051055-SP 18 26 SS-8661012-TP 12 46 
02406-555-00H 14 7 R0-0801502-00 2 83 SM-405!055-SP 19 29 SS-8661012-TP 12 55 
02468-555-BOO I8 5 R0-0982401-00 16 25 SI!-4051405~SE 20 12 SS-8661012-TP 12 66 
03128-555-DOO 25 18 RO-I721801-00 16 26 Sll-4051455-SP 12 15 
03129-555-DOO 25 17 R0-195240I-OO 16 4 SI!-5040655-SN 2 68 TA-0850604-RO 2 20 
05119-206-KOK 8 50 SII-5040655-SN 4 20 TA-0850604-RO 2 38 
08204-555-DOO 28 16 SB-1170004-00 12 51 S!!-5040655-SN 16 29 TA-1250406-RO 2 !9 
08226-555-EOO 28 15 SB-1200008-00 6 21 SM-6040602-TP 8 9 TA-!250406-RO 2 39 

SB-1200010-00 12 80 SI!-6051400-SP 8 4 TA-1250406-RO 2 40 
EA-9500&01-00 2 78 SB-1200013-00 6 8 SII-6051602-TP 10 17 TA-1250406-RO 2 43 
EA-9500BOI-00 6 50 SB-3070002-0A 6 42 Sli-6051850-TP 10 51 TA-1270502-RO 2 42 
EA-9500B01-00 18 18 SB-3070002-0B 6 43 SII-6061610-SC 20 6 TA-1470702-RO 2 24 
EA-9500BO 1-00 18 28 SB-3070002-0C 6 44 Sli-80404A2-TP 10 4 TA-1470704-RO 2 41 

Sll-3070002-0D 6 45 SII-8040802-TP 4 21 
GPK-7000l0AO 28 20 SB-3070002-00 6 41 SII-8050502-TP 4 22 l'iP-0430800-SC 14 46 
GPK-710010AO 28 2I SB-3200006-0A 12 48 SM-8051610-SP 6 20 1\'P-0450826-SC 4 23 

SB-3200006-0B 12 49 Sli-80606A2-TP 6 6 1\'P-0480856-SP 12 16 
HA-0005900-00 19 17 SB-3200006-0C 12 50 SM-80608A2-TP 2 46 WP-0621016-SD 8 33 
HK-0346400-0B 14 42 SD-0460703-TP 14 8 Sli-80608A2-TP 2 67 1\'P-06210!6-SH 14 31 
HK-0346400-0B 18 6 SD-0460703-TP 24 23 Sli-80608A2-TP 2 70 1\'P-0650876-SD 22 23 
HK-0346400-0B 19 18 SD-0460703-TP 26 18 Sli-80608A2-TP 6 11 1\'P-1612616-SE 20 19 
l!W-2003900-00 19 19 SD-0500 l3l-TP 26 19 Sli-80608A2-TP 6 I4 WP-1703001-SC 18 9 
l!W-5000700-00 19 20 SD-0600329-TP I4 55 SM-80608A2-TP 6 17 1\'P-175!616-SD 10 60 
HX-0004300·00 23 9 SD-0630275-SP 14 56 SM-80608A2-TP 6 23 WS-0510002-KN 20 16 

SD-0641456-TP 14 57 SM-80608A2-TP 6 39 WS-I64320Z-KR 20 20 
l!C-2005006-50 23 26 SD-0650321-TP 19 25 Sl!-80608A2-TP 10 7 
l!C-2005006-50 25 7 SD-0720331-SP 22 20 SM-80608A2-TP 10 42 101-62600 22 12 
I!C- 2005007-50 6 35 SD-0720336-SP 8 30 SM-8060812-TP I2 82 110-0I609 2 17 
MC-2005007-50 23 24 SD-1001506-TP 18 13 SM-8063012-TR 22 6 110-01906 25 1 
MC-2005013-00 23 25 SK-3311600-SE 28 17 SI!-80SI652-TP 6 5 110-03209 2 15 

-29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF P~NO (;GE REF PART NO i:fGE REF P~NO l:f-GE REF 

!Mil "C( NO < NO &.$ NO NO 

i I0-03258 2 13 229-21803 26 29 236-04705 16 47 236-30403 16 34 
110-08703 12 32 229-25101 16 24 236-05256 6 7 236-30502 16 35 
I 10-28008 2 86 229-26000 23 II 236-07302 6 24 236-31104 18 3 
110-38650 12 69 229-26208 23 13 236-08003 6 25 236-31708 18 20 
I 10-40052 14 3 229-26356 23 14 236-08102 6 26 236-31708 18 30 
110-40052 24 17 229-26505 23 15 236-09001 8 1 236-31757 18 17 
110-40409 14 4 229-30309 20 14 236-09308 8 12 236-31807 18 21 
110-40409 24 20 229-30358 20 1 236-09357 8 5 236-31807 18 31 
110-42850 14 50 229-30408 20 10 236-09456 8 6 236-31906 18 22 
110-43304 14 41 229-30507 20 9 236-09605 8 7 236-31906 18 32 
110-47107 22 13 229-30705 20 7 236-09704 8 14 236-32003 18 23 
110-72204 4 25 229-30804 20 5 236-09803 8 13 236-32102 18 24 
1!0-73103 28 10 229-30903 20 4 236-10207 3 16 236-32102 18 34 
ll0-73954 26 33 229-31000 20 3 236-10306 8 17 236-32250 18 35 
110-75801 28 12 229-31109 20 2 236-10504 8 48 236-32359 18 25 
110-75900 28 ll 229-31208 20 15 236-10652 8 49 236-32607 18 33 
110-91303 26 3 229-31307 20 II 236-10702 8 51 236-32656 18 27 
110-92251 26 10 229-31406 20 8 236-11106 8 47 236-33159 19 2 
110-95502 26 13 229-31604 23 3 236-12104 10 5 236-33167 19 1 
111-10301 19 6 229-32404 22 15 236-12809 10 38 236-33209 19 3 
111-41355 12 68 229-32453 22 14 236-12716 10 40 236-33357 19 4 
111-55108 28 8 229-32800 23 2 236-13508 10 30 236-38109 2 73 
lll-55207 28 9 229-33006 23 27 236-13706 10 22 236-38208 2 74 
1ll-5575l 28 7 229-33105 23 5 236-13805 10 64 236-38307 2 75 
111-55801 28 6 229-33204 23 6 236-13904 10 24 236-38406 2 76 
lll-56007 28 5 229-33303 23 28 236-13953 10 23 236-38554 2 77 
111-57567 28 2 1 22s-s4zo2 22 30 236-14308 10 27 236-39008 22 2 
111-59357 28 4 229-34251 22 24 236-14506 12 26 236-39057 22 1 
111-59365 28 3 229-34301 22 25 236-16006 12 2 236-39107 22 4 
111-62104 25 20 229·34400 22 26 236-16204 12 20 236-39156 22 3 
1!4-00801 26 I 229-34509 22 27 236-16600 12 33 236-39206 22 7 
ll4-03003 26 8 229-34608 22 28 236-16709 12 12 236-39305 22 8 
ll4-09257 26 IS 229-44508 2 21 236-18101 12 47 236-39404 22 9 
131-70105 16 6 229-44508 3 34 236-18309 12 52 236-39503 22 10 
131-71004 16 5 229-45414 2 62 236-18606 12 45 236-39602 22 Jl 

229-45463 2 61 236-18705 12 78 236-39701 23 8 
228-86907 6 27 229-45505 2 64 236-18804 12 79 236-40006 2 47 
228-87004 6 28 229-45604 2 63 236-19000 26 36 236-42200 28 I 
228-88002 12 83 229-45703 2 65 236-19059 26 35 236-45609 26 2 
228-89851 24 5 229-45802 2 66 236-20008 12 56 262-60109 4 2 
228-90008 12 73 229-47907 14 2 236-20156 12 57 262-60208 4 3 
228-90206 24 8 229-47907 24 19 236-202()6 12 58 262-60307 4 4 
228-90404 24 7 229-48202 14 5 236-20354 12 34 262-60406 4 5 
228-91204 6 40 229-49002 14 19 236-20404 12 74 262-60505 4 6 
228-95908 24 22 229-49101 14 20 236-20503 12 54 262-60604 4 7 
228-96005 24 Zl 229-49200 14 21 236-20701 12 62 262-60802 . 4 8 
228-96252 24 10 229-50000 14 24 236-20800 12 63 262-61008 4 9 
229-01201 2 14 229-50208 14 35 236-20909 12 64 262-61206 4 10 
229-01250 2 12 229-50703 14 32 236-21006 12 65 262-61305 4 ll 
229-01300 2 16 229-50950 14 52 236-21303 12 70 262-61503 4 12 
229-01805 2 81 229-52501 10 50 236-21303 12 84 262-61602 4 13 
229-02506 2 30 229-55504 19 5 236-23903 14 54 262-61701 4 14 
229-04106 12 23 229-55900 19 7 236-24505 14 48 293-27806 23 29 
229-04155 12 22 229-56007 19 8 236-24554 14 47 
229-06309 6 47 229-56106 19 9 236-26005 2 50 400-00248 12 77 
229-00408 6 30 229-56205 19 10 236-26005 25 II 400-00344 16 13 
229-06457 6 29 229-56304 19 11 236-26005 26 24 400-00391 12 37 
229-07406 8 15 229-56809 19 12 236-26203 6 33 400-00392 12 38 
229-07802 8 22 229-56908 19 13 236-26351 8 42 400-04171 6 4 
229-08008 8 8 229-57005 19 14 236-26807 8 43 400-06323 24 25 
229-08552 8 24 229-57104 19 16 236-28803 16 40 400-09894 26 16 
229-08909 8 29 229-57203 19 15 236-28902 16 36 400-10434 6 46 
229-11002 12 19 229-58003 23 12 236-29207 16 8 400-11144 4 15 
229-11101 12 6 229-58052 23 10 236-29256 16 7 400-12032 10 6 
229-12000 10 58 229-58300 23 7 236-29306 16 10 400-13595 16 30 
229-12109 10 57 229-62005 26 31 236-29306 24 13 400-14837 4 16 
229-16506 12 60 229-62906 18 14 236-29405 16 II 400-20454 6 18 
229-16555 12 59 235-33904 10 54 236-29702 16 9 400-20455 6 19 
229-16605 12 61 235-34506 10 59 236-29900 2 82 400-22407 2 11 
229-19203 14 18 235-40305 24 12 236-30007 10 29 400-22407 2 88 
229-20300 8 40 236-00505 2 4 236-30007 16 17 400-23021 4 I 
229-20409 8 41 236-00703 2 6 236-30007 16 18 400-23022 4 17 
229-21209 26 25 236-01057 2 8 236-30007 16 19 400-24124 26 34 
229-21407 26 26 236-01305 2 84 236-30106 16 21 400-24644 16 46 
229-21506 26 27 236-04010 6 I 236-30106 16 22 400-24843 2 49 
229-21605 26 28 236-04200 6 10 236-30304 16 23 400-24845 2 57 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
P~;;, NO ~AGE REF PART NO ]:,AGE~ PART NO tAGE~ PART NO ~GE REF NO .ll.lll' .ll.lll' 6/.lll' NO 

400-24845 25 14 400-40202 4 24 
400-24345 26 30 400-40203 4 26 
400-25729 6 3 400-40264 8 2 
400-26272 10 2 400-40370 10 8 
400-26274 10 16 400-40404 14 22 
400-26275 10 28 400-40407 14 23 
400-26277 12 5 400-40499 10 36 
400-26278 12 31 400-40508 14 40 
400-26281 12 14 400-40518 18 1 
400-26282 12 36 400-40519 18 2 
400-26286 16 2 400-40545 14 38 
400-26287 12 41 400-40790 2 60 
400-26288 12 43 400-41161 2 2 
400-26290 18 12 400-41393 14 16 
400-27156 18 4 400-41470 10 21 
400-27581 2 34 400-41473 2 33 

1 400-27582 10 26 400-42048 16 15 
I 400-281!2 10 31 400-42079 12 9 
' 400-30333 14 15 400-42642 16 32 
I 400-30335 14 14 400-44189 14 6 
! 400-30337 14 12 400-44190 26 14 
i 400-30338 14 13 400-44857 6 9 
1400-30339 14 33 400-50219 10 47 

400-30342 14 61 400-50220 10 48 
400-30343 14 17 400-50221 10 44 
400-30786 12 18 400-50265 6 48 
400-30790 12 44 400-50581 24 II 
400-3!608 12 81 400-50582 8 39 
400-32052 12 75 400-50583 8 21 
400-33393 10 3 400-50584 25 8 
400-34246 16 3 400-50585 14 1 
400-35589 2 37 400-50586 24 14 
400-35855 6 38 400-50587 26 12 
400-36343 10 35 400-50588 24 18 
400-36344 !0 34 400-50589 26 17 
400-36347 24 1 400-51473 6 12 
400-36433 10 61 400-51474 6 13 
400-36706 8 32 400-52273 10 II 
400-36995 14 ll 400-52274 10 19 
400-36997 14 36 400-52819 2 3 
400-36998 14 34 400-52933 2 45 
400-37002 2 71 400-53!72 10 55 
400-37003 6 2 400-53340 10 52 
400-37005 12 13 400-53450 10 43 
400-37006 6 16 400-53465 10 13 
400-37007 6 15 400-53720 12 40 
400-37008 4 30 400-55569 lO 53 
400-37017 !0 20 400-55585 lO 39 
400-37018 2 72 400-55591 23 4 
400-37019 18 10 400-55604 26 l1 
400-37129 16 31 400-56502 10 12 
400-37141 8 19 400-56622 8 46 
400-37144 8 20 400-56706 14 39 
400-37145 16 48 400-56712 2 69 
400-37146 24 3 400-56721 10 45 
400-37147 16 33 400-58504 12 8 
400-37148 16 41 
400-37158 2 1 
400-37166 16 12 
400-37180 16 I 
400-37188 10 1 
400-37191 10 15 
400-37192 12 I 
400-37313 26 23 
400-37359 8 18 
400-37365 )2 4 
400-37370 6 37 
400-37405 26 9 
400-37439 25 9 
400-37479 25 10 
400-37484 23 1 
400-37502 16 38 
400-38328 16 37 
400-39078 8 3 
400-39708 8 38 
400-39946 6 22 

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 2006 JU Kl CORP. 

*·~~~~~~~~---~'t~:t 
U~J.I:.t-£1". 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

~f!ll..\sJ(~, ~:to~r~ 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

*:~1\-~ IJ ;;t. H1iGiJ!l.a'l:AO')t;::~.Yl5t~< ~J!:-n>•fl(I.>•J lt:'t. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*.:::~1\- ::fiJ ;;t. H1. 2006~11F.J!l;f!~i8idl.tt~~··t-t.::t~~T. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2006. 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




